TRMS Orchestra Event Calendar 2025-2026

**Fulton County
Youth Orchestra
Auditions

Participation Fee Due
Through OSP

Fiddle Fest
CHS Auditorium
Fiddle Group Members

*All State Registration
Deadline

Spooktacular -
CHS Auditorium

8 grade only

*All State Orchestra
District Audition

Optional

Fall Concert,

TRMS Gym -
6 and 7t grade only

Winter Concert
CHS Auditorium

Recruitment Tour
Fiddle Group Members Only

*All State Orchestra
Final Audition

Mandatory Disney
Parent Meeting
8t grade only

Tuesday, August 19, 2025
Email Ms. Paul for more information

Thursday, August 21st, 2025

Thursday, August 28, 2025
7:00PM

Tuesday, September 9th, 2025
Registration payment through OSP

Wednesday, October 8, 2025
7:00PM
Students stay after school

Saturday, October 25t, 2025
River Trail Middle School

Thursday, October 234, 2025
6:30PM
Students stay after school

Tuesday, December 16%, 2025
7:00PM

Thursday, December 18, 2025
During School Day

Saturday, January 10%, 2026

Riverwood International Charter School

Wednesday, January 21%, 2026
TRMS Orchestra Room
5:30PM



RAT PACK
6th Grade Orchestra Clinic

Pre-LGPE Concert
7t and 8t grade only
CHS Auditorium

LGPE
7t and 8t grade only

8t Grade Disney Trip

7t Grade Night
CHS Pick-up 6:30PM

Spring Concert
CHS Auditorium

7th Grade Orchestra Breakfast

6th Grade Orchestra Picnic
Orchestra Room Pavilion

8 Grade Orchestra Banquet
TRMS Field

Saturday, February 7th, 2026
9:00AM-2:45PM
Autrey Mill Middle School

Monday, March 24, 2026
TIME TBA (sometime after school)

Thursday, March 12%, 2026
Exact time TBA (after school)

Friday, March 13%- Monday, March 16t, 2026

Tuesday, March 31+, 2026
7t grade students stay after school

Wednesday, May 13t, 2026
7:00PM

Friday, May 15t, 2026 (subject to change due to
Milestones)
During Connections Classes

Thursday, May 14, 2026
5:30PM

Friday, May 15%, 2026
5:30PM

**Fulton County Youth Orchestra is an extracurricular ensemble that requires students
to audition. It is a great opportunity to hone both individual and large ensemble skills.
Students should have at least one year of experience to audition. More information at

fultoncountyyouthorchestra.com.

*All State Orchestra Auditions are optional. This event is recommended for students
who have developed advanced techniques and skill on their instruments (usually with
a minimum of 3 years of experience). More information can be found on our website
(trmsorchestra.com) on the GMEA website (gmea.org).



After school Rehearsals

After school rehearsals are when students stay once the school day has ended to
rehearse with their entire grade level in preparation for concerts and performances. This
rehearsal time is vital for the success of all students and attendance is required.

Students who must miss rehearsal for any reason must have a parent or guardian
communicate this via email with Ms. Paul at least one week prior to the rehearsal date.

Pick-up time is between 5:15-5:30PM. See grade specific dates below.

6th Grade

Thursday, October 16th, 2025
Thursday, December 11, 2025
Thursday, May 7t, 2026

7th Grade

Tuesday, October 21st, 2025
Tuesday, December 9%, 2025
Tuesday, February 24t, 2026
Tuesday, March 10t, 2026
Tuesday, May 5%, 2026

8t Grade

Thursday, October 2nd, 2025
Thursday, December 4%, 2025
Thursday, January 29%, 2026
Thursday, March 5%, 2026
Thursday, April 30t, 2026



